

# **Special Called Council Meeting Agenda**

July 25, 2024

## Budget Workshop 6:00 p.m.

111 West North Street, Overton, Texas 75684 City Hall Dining Hall

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation

#### III. Pledge of Allegiance U.S. flag Texas flag ("Honor the Texas flag. I pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and indivisible")

#### IV. Business (Consider and/or Action)

A. Discuss, consider, the 2024-2025 budget

#### V. Adjournment

I, Katherine McCandless, City Secretary of the City of Overton, Texas do hereby certify that notice of the above-named meeting was posted on the City Hall bulletin board of the City of Overton, Texas, a place readily accessible to the public at all times, by July 22, 2024 by 5:00 p.m. and remained continuously posted for at least 72 hours immediately preceding the said meeting and that said notice was posted in accordance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code.



### Mayor Curtis Gilbert

#### Katherine McCandless City Secretary

**Note:** The City Council for the City of Overton reserves the right to adjourn into Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by Texas Government Code Sections 551.071 (Consultation with attorney), 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property), 551.073 (Deliberation About Security Devices), 551.074 (Personnel), and 551.087 (Deliberations regarding Economic Development negotiations).

Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this public meeting and who may need auxiliary aid or services are requested to contact the City of Overton forty-eight (48) hours in advance at 903-834-3171, and reasonable accommodation's will be made for assistance. This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available.